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William Burns

1000 U.S. Bank Place
130 W. Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55802-4766

City of Duluth
Planning Division

411 West First Street » Room 208 « Duluth, Minnesota 55802-1197
218-730-5680 « Fax: 218-730-5904 » www.duluthmn.gov

An Equal Opportunity Employer

RE: Plan Review for Lakehead Marina/Island Inn and Suites (PL 11-080)

Mr. Burns,

On June 1, 2011, the Duluth Planning Commission approved the application for MU-W Plan
Review of the Lakehead Marina Hotel at 1000 Minnesota Avenue. Section 50-37.1.N.4 of the

UDC has a provision for lapsing of approvals:

Approved planning reviews, zoning permits, special use permits, interim use permits,
concurrent use of street permits, sidewalk use permits and variances shall lapse if the
project or activity authorized by the permit or variance is not begun within 1 year of the
permit date. The building official may extend this period one time for a period of up to 1
year if the property owner presents a written request showing the reasons for the delay

was outside the owner’s control

In your correspondence of April 20, 2012, you indicate three reasons why the delay of this

project was outside of your clients’ control.

As Interim Planning Manager (and acting as the “building official” for purposes of this section of
the UDC), I am authorizing a one year extension of the UDC. Approval of the Plan Review for

PL 11-080 will lapse unless the project is not begun by June 1, 2013.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Lot

Keith Hamre

Interim Planning Manager



SITE PLAN KEYED NOT!

(1) ASPHALT PAVING.

(2) areen arEA

(3) EXISTING CONCRETE PAVIG.

(@) NEW SULONG FOOTPRINT AND COLUNS.

(5) NEU BULDNG AINNG, ABOVE (SHOUN
DASKED).

®

(7) PEREABLE PAVERS AND YELLOW PANT
STRIPING AT ALL PARKING SPACES.

CONCRETE CURS, SEE CIVIL FOR
LOCATIONS 4 DETAILS.

(&) LOADING 4D DROP-OFF AREAS NEAR
HOTEL ENTRANCE.

(3) ExisTG FENCE.

(0) EXISTING RETANING WALL.

(i) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES WITH THE
AISLES,

@ NOT USED.
@ LIGHT STANDARD, SEE LIGHTING PLAN

ROLLING SECURITY GATE PER
HOMELAND SECURITY SPECIFICATIONS.

@DWMFBCEFEUDC”ﬂM
HOMELAND SECURITY REQUIREMENTS.
mm«mmm
SIGNAGE PER UDC 5026, UDC 5027 AND
HOMELAND SECURITY REQUIREMENTS.
@ 4' KIGH DECORATIVE LIGHT BOLLARD.

D) CLEAR AREA. PROTECTION OF SITE
DISTANCES ZONE PER CODE 50-252M

SITE PLAN INFORAMATION:

BUILDING AREAS: =
B FLOORS s Tam2GHE )
SIHAOR ¢ TBGEF
I -

PARKING SUMMARY:

HOTEL: 2 SPACES /3 ROOMS s &0 SPACES
+ | SPACENODO G5 ACCESSORY AREAS

. »&TBSFNOO = 34 SPACES
(PQOL, MEETNG ROOMS, DINING, RETIAL)
P

YACHT CLUB.. | SPACE / 400%F » 18 SPACES .
MARNA: | SPACE /10 BOATS « I8 SPACES
122 SPACES

PARKING REDUCTION PER 50-243:
22 - (3o« m2x.1 +[86 SPACES]

LANDSCAPING REQUIRSMENT:
NOT MORE THAN 5&% OF
PARKING N FRONT YARD.

s PLANT SPECIES, NIMBERS AND
LOCATIONS TO BE SHOUN ON
LANDSCAPE PLAN.

/1 SITE PLAN
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